
2025 East Carolina University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-27   Conf: 13-14   Home: 16-13   Away: 12-12   Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (500), Opp (460)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (3), Williams (2), Burress (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Burress
(1), Irby (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Barron (6), Kalinich (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Pruett 3, Zayac 2, Beschloss 1, Norby 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (110-137), Barron (47-60), Young (9-12), Kalinich (8-8), DiLorenzo (7-7), Zayac (7-7), Jenkins (6-7), Hunter (5-7), Pruett
(5-7), Moran (4-4), Williams (4-7), Norby (3-4), Beschloss (2-3), Irby (1-1), Wallace (1-1), White Jr. (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Burress, Braden .389 61-51 211 55 82 11 0 4 33 105 .498 31 11 26 3 .488 1 3 18-22 92 24 4 .967
21 Irby, Austin .303 62-61 208 40 63 10 0 12 50 109 .524 35 10 39 6 .424 2 7 1-1 406 15 5 .988
51 Herring, Jack .302 51-34 139 20 42 6 0 5 28 63 .453 17 4 20 1 .391 1 2 3-3 32 0 1 .970
1 Williams, Dixon .299 62-62 221 61 66 12 2 14 51 124 .561 49 15 47 2 .451 3 3 22-25 101 143 9 .964
66 Collins, John .272 49-35 125 18 34 4 0 6 27 56 .448 7 9 36 3 .350 2 3 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Wallace, Colby .269 62-62 242 47 65 10 0 10 42 105 .434 20 7 48 7 .339 2 4 1-2 79 90 2 .988
8 Bouche, Alex .251 57-53 175 26 44 9 1 6 29 73 .417 16 3 66 2 .323 1 8 3-5 61 103 20 .891
24 Barron, Walker .250 62-60 208 34 52 4 0 3 31 65 .313 16 11 39 4 .335 1 6 2-2 537 35 4 .993
11 Peltier, Alex .211 62-43 147 27 31 6 0 2 12 43 .293 16 3 47 0 .299 1 5 9-11 98 1 2 .980
16 Byrd, Parker 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Hunter, Jake 1.000 28-4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
25 Tramel, Braxton .345 24-18 55 4 19 3 0 4 15 34 .618 3 1 19 1 .383 1 1 1-1 10 12 1 .957
0 Bowman, Kenan .277 41-14 65 9 18 5 0 0 4 23 .354 6 1 21 2 .347 0 2 3-4 39 0 1 .975
12 Johnson, Ryley .270 21-20 74 17 20 6 2 2 15 36 .486 6 1 14 0 .329 1 3 5-5 51 0 0 1.000
3 Whitaker, Davin .188 33-7 48 9 9 2 0 2 8 17 .354 3 2 13 0 .264 0 0 1-1 25 0 0 1.000
2 Vergara, Roger .188 24-8 32 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .219 7 1 6 1 .350 0 1 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
36 Downs, Drew .175 32-14 40 8 7 1 0 0 1 8 .200 14 4 11 1 .431 0 5 0-0 31 1 1 .970
13 Kalinich, Michael .172 35-14 58 9 10 1 0 2 4 17 .293 11 3 15 3 .329 1 2 0-0 23 1 1 .960
4 Parham, Nick .133 23-2 15 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .333 1 1 7 0 .235 0 1 1-1 5 7 0 1.000
61 Hall, Chance .000 11-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .277 62-62 2066 392 572 91 5 73 355 892 .432 258 87 475 36 .378 18 56 71-84 1605 497 54 .975
Opponents .247 62-62 2052 332 507 82 4 65 311 792 .386 250 60 559 31 .343 19 25 55-69 1590 584 63 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
77 White Jr., Ian 3.60 2-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 7 5 4 9 11 1 0 0 .200 4 6 0 0 0
18 Norby, Ethan 3.80 8-5 18 14 1 1-1 0 90.0 73 39 38 22 119 12 0 13 .215 1 5 0 0 2
33 Young, Ethan 3.84 5-0 23 1 0 0-1 3 70.1 57 34 30 34 92 9 0 9 .224 2 3 0 6 5
20 Hunter, Jake 4.27 2-3 28 4 0 0-0 4 59.0 61 29 28 25 57 13 0 5 .268 5 4 0 1 1
27 Moran, Nick 4.99 1-1 17 4 0 0-0 0 30.2 26 21 17 16 24 3 1 4 .220 4 7 0 1 4
48 Jenkins, Sean 5.12 4-4 19 12 0 0-0 1 70.1 73 45 40 20 52 14 0 14 .261 2 2 0 4 4
98 Williams, Lance 5.31 3-1 25 8 0 0-0 0 40.2 37 25 24 29 47 9 0 2 .245 3 13 1 0 1
42 Pruett, Brad 5.32 5-6 28 5 0 0-0 3 66.0 54 40 39 34 70 6 0 5 .224 3 6 0 3 1
34 Zayac, Bradley 5.40 1-4 14 9 0 0-0 0 36.2 41 28 22 12 26 5 0 2 .273 4 4 0 1 4
10 Wallace, Colby 6.39 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 3 12.2 12 11 9 6 11 2 1 3 .240 1 3 0 1 0
32 Winter, Jaden 7.27 1-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 7 7 8 6 1 0 1 .297 1 0 0 0 0
19 DiLorenzo, Jackson 7.59 3-1 22 2 0 0-0 0 21.1 21 18 18 23 24 2 0 2 .256 3 2 0 1 3
47 Grubbs, Talor 11.12 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 7 7 2 5 1 1 1 .304 0 1 0 0 0
5 Beschloss, Gabe 13.09 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 22 16 16 8 15 3 0 3 .423 2 2 0 1 0
14 Brashear, Tyler 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 5 5 2 0 1 1 1 .444 0 0 0 0 0
35 Irby, Michael 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.15 35-27 252 62 1 2 15 535.0 507 332 306 250 559 82 4 65 .247 35 60 1 19 25
Opponents 6.05 27-35 276 62 2 4 13 530.0 572 392 356 258 475 91 5 73 .277 56 87 2 18 56



2025 East Carolina University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Johnson, Ryley 51 51 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Whitaker, Davin 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Pruett, Brad 16 3 13 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 0 0
4 Parham, Nick 12 5 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Norby, Ethan 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
20 Hunter, Jake 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
98 Williams, Lance 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 4 3 .571 0 0
2 Vergara, Roger 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Moran, Nick 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 DiLorenzo, Jackson 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
33 Young, Ethan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
5 Beschloss, Gabe 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
47 Grubbs, Talor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
61 Hall, Chance 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Winter, Jaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Barron, Walker 576 537 35 4 .993 2 47 13 .783 6 0
21 Irby, Austin 426 406 15 5 .988 29 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wallace, Colby 171 79 90 2 .988 11 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Peltier, Alex 101 98 1 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bowman, Kenan 40 39 0 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Downs, Drew 33 31 1 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Herring, Jack 33 32 0 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Burress, Braden 120 92 24 4 .967 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Williams, Dixon 253 101 143 9 .964 23 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kalinich, Michael 25 23 1 1 .960 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
25 Tramel, Braxton 23 10 12 1 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bouche, Alex 184 61 103 20 .891 21 0 0 — 0 0
34 Zayac, Bradley 8 1 6 1 .875 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
48 Jenkins, Sean 8 0 7 1 .875 0 6 1 .857 0 0
77 White Jr., Ian 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Brashear, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Byrd, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Irby, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
66 Collins, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2156 1605 497 54 .975 96 110 27 .803 7 0
Opponents 2237 1590 584 63 .972 106 142 25 .850 8 0


